
How to Join CHS Spring Sports Teams!  

 

Step #1: Email the coach of the team you want to join to let 

them know you are interested in participating! 

Varsity Girls Lacrosse Coach Weatherston jlweatherston@buffaloschools.org 

JV Girls Lacrosse Coach Lempko blempko@buffaloschools.org 

Varsity Boys Lacrosse Coach Catalano jcatalano@buffaloschool.org 

JV Boys Lacrosse Coach VanEvery cayugawolf19@gmail.com 

Varsity Boys Baseball Coach McMahon jmcmahon@buffaloschools.org 

JV Boys Baseball Coach Gardner ggardner@clarenceschools.org 

Varsity Boys & Girls Track Coach Monaco mcvanremmen@buffaloschools.org 

Varsity Boys Tennis Coach Follett hefollett@buffaloschools.org 

Varsity Girls Softball Coach Matos dmatos@buffaloschools.org 

Varsity Unified Basketball Coach Krause ajkrause@buffaloschools.org 

Grade 7/8 Girls Soccer  Coach Milne jasonmilne76@gmail.com 

Grade 7/8 Boys Soccer  Coach Massaro dmassaro@buffaloschools.org 

Grade 7/8 Girls Track (at BAVPA) Coach Peay jpeay@buffaloschools.org 

Grade 7/8 Boys Track (at BAVPA) Coach Arroyo ctdbball@gmail.com 

 

Step #2: Submit Your Physical and Parent Approval  
BPS Athletics now uses FinalForms for families to approve athletic participation and submit physicals for their child. The 

most exciting news is that FinalForms saves data from season-to-season and year-to-year, meaning that you will never 

need to enter the same information twice! The school nurse and coaches will be able to review your paperwork through 

FinalForms eliminating the possibility of lost paperwork. Please note: FinalForms registration is now open for all JV and 

Varsity Sports. Registration for Grade 7/8 teams will not open until March 11.  

To submit your paperwork, please read the FinalForms Introduction for Parents and the FinalForms Parent Guide to 

Registration.  

 

Step #3: Get to Practice! 

Your coach can tell you the exact time and location of your first practice when you email them.  

 

 

Are you a Grade 7 or 8 student interested in junior varsity or varsity athletics? 
Grade 7 and 8 students in New York State who would like to join a JV or Varsity team MUST pass the NYS Athletic 

Placement Process (APP) Test once during grade 7 or 8. Our PE/Health faculty will be holding APP testing for 

students in grades 7 & 8 who have not passed the test yet. Families wishing to participate should email Mrs. Yager 

at jmyager@buffaloschools.org. 
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